Please note: limits of plant species per household may apply and species availability at collection times will vary. While a wide range of species will be

2 ENVIRO
HOUSE

Supporting Sustainable Living in WA

2023 Species List - Bayswater Plants to Residents Program

available at all collection sessions specific species cannot be guaranteed.

TREES & LARGE/TALL SHRUBS

ID Species Common Name Height Width Flower Colour Flowering Soil Light Uses / Notes
7 Banksia attenuata Candlestick Banksia  0.5-10m 3-8m yellow Aug - Jan Sand Full sun
Yellow / Yellow

10 Banksia grandis Bull Banksia 2-8m 3-5m  green Sept - Jan sand / laterite Full sun /light shade Carnaby's food
12 Banksia telmatiaea Swamp Banksia 1-2m 1-2m Orange / Yellow Aug - Nov Sand, loam Full sun/ part shade Screen and windbreak. Bee, bird and mammals

Sept-Nov,
15 Callistomon Kings Park Special  Bottle Brush 3-4m 3-4m Red April-May Sand , clay, loam, poor soil  Full sun/ light shade Bird attracting

Jun - Dec or Bee, bird, insect attracting. Hedge, screen, feature
18 Chamalaucium uncinatum Geraldton Wax 0.5-4m 0.5-4m  pink Jan Sandy, loam Full sun plant
24 Corymbia ficifolia Red flowering Gum 2-15m 2-5m Red All year Sand, loam, clay loam Full sun / part shade Bee, nectar eating birds and insect attracting
28 Eucalyptus caesia spp magna Silver Princess 6-8m 3-4m Pink Jun - Nov Sand, loam, clay, poor soil  Full sun Attracts nectar eating birds

lllyarrie / Red Capped
29 Eucalyptus erythrocorys Gum 4-8m 2-4m Yellow/Gold Dec-May Sandy, loamy, sandy loamy Full sun/light shade Feature plant, Screen, Windbreak
Red fruit / Yellow Bee, nectar eating birds and insect attracting. Suitable
30 Eucalyptus forrestiana Fuschia Gum 1.5-6m 2m flowers Dec - May Sand / clay Full sun street tree
31 Eucalyptus macrocarpa Mottlecah 2-4m 2-3m Red/Pink Sept-Jan Sandy Full sun Bees, bird, insect attracting. Decorative.
41 Hakea laurina Pincushion Hakea 2-6m 3-5m pink / white April - Aug Sand, sandy clay Full sun can be grown as a small tree
43 Hakea petiolaris Sea Urchin Hakea 2-9m 1-4m cream, pink/mauve May- Sept Sand, loam Full sun Bees, birds
sandy, clay loam, poor sail,
62 Xanthorrhoea preissii Balga, grass tree 3-6m 2m White/cream Nov - June well drained Sunny, Light shade  Extremely slow growing
CLIMBERS
ID Species Common Name Height Width Flower Colour Flowering Soil Light Uses / comments
Bird, bee and butterfly attracting, fast growing climber

44 Hardenbergia comptoniana Native wisteria 1.5-2m 0.1 -3m Purple Jul - Oct Sandy, limestone Full sun / light shade for trellis feature, drought tolerant
GROUND COVERS
ID Species Common Name Height Width Flower Colour Flowering Soil Light Uses / comments
9 Banksia blechnifolia Fern-like Banksia 0.2-0.5m 2-4m  Orange brown Aug - Nov Sand, loam Full sun Verges
11 Banksia nivea Fern-like Banksia 0.2-05m 2-4m Orange brown Aug - Nov Sand, loam Full sun Verges

Jun - Dec or
17 Carpobrotus virescens Pig Face / Bain 0.3m 2m purple - pink Jan Sand Full Sun / Part shade bushtucker, verges



Eremophila albicans "Kalbarri

Yellow / Yellow

26 Carpet” Kalbarri Carpet 0.1-15m 1-2m  orange/red May - Nov Sandy Full sun Verges
Yellow / Yellow
27 Eremophila glabra 0.1-15m 1-2m  orange/red May - Nov Sandy Full sun Verges
34 Goodenia varia Goodenia 0.1m m yellow Oct - Nov Sand full sun / part shade Verge / shade
37 Grevillea obtusifolia Gin Gin Gem 0.4m-0.5m 1-3m pink/red May - Nov Various but well drained Full sun Birds, bees, butterflies. Verges
47 Kennedia prostrata Running Postman 1-1.5m 1-3m Red Apr - Nov Sand / gravel Full sun / part shade Verges
Sand,loam, sandy loam,
55 Myoporum parvifolia fine form Boobiala 0.2-03m 1-3m  White Sep - Feb clay loam, saline, poor soil  Full sun/light shade lawn subsitute for low traffic areas
Loamy, Sandy loam, Clay
59 Scaevola Mauve Clusters Fairy Fan Flower 0.1-0.2m 1m-2m  Mauve Aug-Dec loam, Potting mix Full sun / light shade Fast growing, attracts bees
CLUMPING / STRAP LEAF
ID Species Common Name Height Width Flower Colour Flowering Soil Light Uses / comments
4 Anigozanthos flavidus (red) Tall Kangaroo Paw 1-3m 1-2m  red/ yellow Nov - Feb sand / clay / gravel Full sun / light shade Verges
5 Anigozanthos flavidus (green) Tall Kangaroo Paw 1-3m 1-2m  green/yellow Nov - Feb sand / clay / gravel Full sun/light shade Verges
Red Green Kangaroo
6 Anigozanthos manglesii Paw 0.3-1m 0.5-1m Red/Green Aug - Nov sand / sandy loam Full sun / light shade Verges
Sandy, Loamy, Sandy loam,
13 Brachyscome iberidifolia Swan river daisy 0.3-0.5m 0.2-0.3m Purple,pink,white  Aug-Jan Potting mix Full sun Annual
0.2 -
19 Conostylis candicans Grey Cottonheads 0.2-0.6m 0.8m Yellow July - Nov sand, sandy loam, limestone Full sun/light shade Verges
25 Dianella revoluta Blueberry Flax-Lily 0.3-1.5m 0.5-1m Purple/blue Aug - Dec Various Full sun / part shade Verges
33 Ficinia nodosa Knotted Club Rush m 0.8m Brown / cream Jan sand, sandy clay, granite Full sun / part shade Verges
56 Orthrosanthus laxus Morning Iris 0.5m 0.5m Blue/Mauve Jun - Nov Sand, gravel, sandy loam Full sun / part shade Bee attracting. Verges
0.3 - Sand, sandy clay limestone,
57 Patersonia occidentalis Purple flag / Native Iris 0.5 - 1m 0.5m purple Aug - Dec gravel Full sun / light shade Verges
SHRUBS - LOW TO MEDIUM
ID Species Common Name Height Width Flower Colour Flowering Soil Light Uses / comments
1 Acacia extensia Wiry Wattle 1-2m 0.5-1m  Yellow Aug - Nov Sandy, laterite Full sun / light shade Bird and bee attracting
Honeyeater, honey possum and bee attracting,
2 Adenanthos cuneatus Coastal Jugflower 0.2-2m 1-2m Red / Pink Jan - Dec Sandy, loamy, sandy loam  Full sun/light shade drought tolerant, coastal
Native Hibiscus / Sandy, rocky loam, Bird, bee and butterfly attracting, ornamental, fast
3 Alyogyne hakeifolia (seed) Desert Rose 1-3m 1.5-2m Pink Aug - Feb limestone Full sun / light shade growing, drought tolerant
Little Carnarvon Sandy, sandy loam, clay Bird, bee and butterfly attracting, feature ornamental
8 Banksia ashbyi 'Dwarf’ Candles 1-1.5m 1.5m Orange / Gold April - Oct loam Full sun shrub, drought tolerant
14 Calothamnus hirsutus Hawkeswood 0.3-1m 1-1.5m Red Sep - Feb Sand , clay, loam, gravel Full sun / light shade Bird attracting
16 Callistomon phoeniceus Lesser Bottlebrush 0.5-3m 2-3m Red Jun - Nov Sand, clay, loam, poor soil  Full sun/light shade Bird attracting, insect, bee attracting
Sunny, light shade,
20 Correa Alba White Correa 1.1.5m 1.1.5m  White Apr - Aug Sand, loam, clay loam half shade Nectar eating birds, butterflies, suits containers
21 Correa "Dusky Bells" Dusky Bells 0.5-1m 2-4m Pink Mar - Nov Sand, Loam, Potting Mix Full sun / part shade Bee, nectar eating birds and insect attracting
22 Correa "Little Cate” Native Fushia 0.4-0.6m 0.5-1m  Pink June - Nov Sand, loam, clay loam Full sun / part shade Bee, nectar eating birds and insect attracting
Sandy, Loamy, Sandy loam,
23 Chorizema cordatum Flame Pea 0.2-0.3m 0.5-1m Pink/orange Jun - Oct Potting mix Full sun / light shade Feature plant/ border plant



32

35

36

38

39

40

42

45

46

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

58

60
61

Eutaxia myrtifolia

Grevillea "Winpara Gem"
Grevillea rosmatrinifolia
Grevillea olivaceae
Grevillea olivaceae (Orange
glow)

Guichenotia macrantha
Hakea orthorrhyncha
Hypocalymma angustifolium
Jacksonia sericea
Melaleuca lateriata
Melaleuca pulchella
Melaleuca scabra
Melaleuca seriata
Melaleuca systena
Melaleuca thymoides
Melaleuca trichophylla

Pimelea ferruginea

Verticordia plumosa

Westringa "Wynabbie Gem"

Egg & Bacon Plant

Scarlet Sprite
Red

Orange Glow
Yanchep Bells
Bird beak Hakea
White myrtle
Waldjumi

Robin Red Breast
claw flower / claw

honey-myrtle

Rough Honeymyrtle

Coastal Honeymyrtle
Thyme honey myrtle
Rough Honey Mrytle

Pink Rice Flower

2-4m

3m

0.5-1.5m

2.5m

1-1.5m

0.6m

0.2-2.5m

Tm-2m

0.5-1.5m

Tm

0.5-2m

0.5-2m

0.2-1m

0.3-1m

Plumed Feather Flower 0.6m

Wynabbie Gem

1.5m-2m

Tm

0.5-2m

0.5-2m

2-4m

1-2m

1.5m

1.5m

1-1.5m

0.5-2m

Tm-2m

Tm

Tm

1-1.5m

Tm -
1.5m

1.5m

Yellow / Brown
red/orange
yellow/pink
red

Orange
Mauve

Red

White / Pink
Orange

Red
Pink/purple
Pink/purple
Pink

White
Cream/Yellow
Pink / purple
Pink

Purple

Mauve

Jun - Aug
May - Nov
May - Nov
May - Nov
May - Nov
May - Nov
Apr - Aug
Jun - Oct
Dec/Jan - Feb
Sept-April
Sept-Feb
Sept-Dec
Aug-Dec
Aug-Dec
August - Jan
Aug-Dec
Sep - Nov

Aug - Nov
Jun - Feb

sandy clay loam, gravel,
granite, quartzite

Various but well drained
Various but well drained
Various but well drained
Various but well drained
Sand, loam, clay loam,
saline

Sandy, loam

Sand, sandy clay, sandstone
Calcareous & Sandy
Sandy

Sandy

Sandy, clay

over laterite or clay, clay
loam soils

Sand, sandy limestone
Sandy

Sandy

Sand

loam, sand, clay

sandy, clay loam, poor soil

Full sun / part shade
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun / light shade
Full sun / light shade
Full sun / part shade
Full sun / part shade
Full sun / part shade
Full sun
Full sun / part shade
Full sun / light shade
Full sun / part shade
Full sun / part shade

Full sun / light shade
Full sun / light shade

Bee attracting

bird attracting, fast growing, great for screens and
borders

bird attracting, fast growing, great for hedging
Birds, butterflies. Screening. Hedges

Birds, butterflies. Screening.

Bees

Bees, birds. Windbreak and screening.

Bees, butterflies. Grows well in containers.
Verges

Bird attracting.

Bee, bird attracting

Bird attracting.

Bird and insect attracting

Bird and insect attracting

Bird and insect attracting

Birds, bees

Cottage garden, verge

Bees, butterflies. Verges.

Easter States cultivar , hedging, coastal



	Bayswater 23 Species List 

