

2023 Species List - Bayswater Plants to Residents Program

Please note: limits of plant species per household may apply and species availability at collection times will vary. While a wide range of species will be available at all collection sessions specific species cannot be guaranteed.

Pig Face / Bain

0.3m

2m

TREES & LARGE/TALL SHRUBS

ID	Species	Common Name	Height	Width	Flower Colour	Flowering	Soil	Light	Uses / Notes
7	Banksia attenuata	Candlestick Banksia	0.5 - 10m	3-8m	yellow	Aug - Jan	Sand	Full sun	
10	Banksia grandis	Bull Banksia	2 - 8m	3 - 5m	Yellow / Yellow green	Sept - Jan	sand / laterite	Full sun / light shade	Carnaby's food
12	Banksia telmatiaea	Swamp Banksia	1-2m	1-2m	Orange / Yellow	Aug - Nov	Sand, loam	Full sun / part shade	Screen and windbreak. Bee, bird and mammals
15	Callistomon Kings Park Special	Bottle Brush	3-4m	3-4m	Red	Sept-Nov, April-May	Sand , clay, loam, poor soil	Full sun / light shade	Bird attracting
18	Chamalaucium uncinatum	Geraldton Wax	0.5-4m	0.5-4m	pink	Jun - Dec or Jan	Sandy, loam	Full sun	Bee, bird, insect attracting. Hedge, screen, feature plant
24	Corymbia ficifolia	Red flowering Gum	2-15m	2-5m	Red	All year	Sand, loam, clay loam	Full sun / part shade	Bee, nectar eating birds and insect attracting
28	Eucalyptus caesia spp magna	Silver Princess	6-8m	3-4m	Pink	Jun - Nov	Sand, loam, clay, poor soil	Full sun	Attracts nectar eating birds
29	Eucalyptus erythrocorys	Illyarrie / Red Capped Gum	4-8m	2-4m	Yellow/Gold	Dec-May	Sandy, loamy, sandy loamy	Full sun / light shade	Feature plant, Screen, Windbreak
30	Eucalyptus forrestiana	Fuschia Gum	1.5-6m	2m	Red fruit / Yellow flowers	Dec - May	Sand / clay	Full sun	Bee, nectar eating birds and insect attracting. Suitable street tree
31	Eucalyptus macrocarpa	Mottlecah	2-4m	2-3m	Red/Pink	Sept-Jan	Sandy	Full sun	Bees, bird, insect attracting. Decorative.
41	Hakea laurina	Pincushion Hakea	2 - 6m	3 - 5m	pink / white	April - Aug	Sand, sandy clay	Full sun	can be grown as a small tree
43	Hakea petiolaris	Sea Urchin Hakea	2-9m	1-4m	cream, pink/mauve	May- Sept	Sand, loam	Full sun	Bees, birds
62	Xanthorrhoea preissii	Balga, grass tree	3-6m	2m	White/cream	Nov - June	sandy, clay loam, poor soil, well drained	Sunny, Light shade	Extremely slow growing

CLIMBERS

Carpobrotus virescens

CLIIVI	DEKO									
ID	Species	Common Name	Height	Width	Flower Colour	Flowering	Soil	Light	Uses / comments	
44	Hardenbergia comptoniana	Native wisteria	1.5 - 2m	0.1 - 3n	n Purple	Jul - Oct	Sandy, limestone	Full sun / light shade	Bird, bee and butterfly attracting, fast growing climber for trellis feature, drought tolerant	
GROUND COVERS										
ID	Species	Common Name	Height	Width	Flower Colour	Flowering	Soil	Light	Uses / comments	
9	Banksia blechnifolia	Fern-like Banksia	0.2 - 0.5m	2 - 4m	Orange brown	Aug - Nov	Sand, loam	Full sun	Verges	
11	Banksia nivea	Fern-like Banksia	0.2 - 0.5m	2 - 4m	Orange brown	Aug - Nov	Sand, loam	Full sun	Verges	
						Jun - Dec or				

Jan

Sand

purple - pink

Full Sun / Part shade bushtucker, verges

26	Eremophila albicans "Kalbarri Carpet"	Kalbarri Carpet	0.1 - 1.5m	1 - 2m	Yellow / Yellow orange / red	May - Nov	Sandy	Full sun	Verges
27	Eremophila glabra		0.1 - 1.5m	1 - 2m	Yellow / Yellow orange / red	May - Nov	Sandy	Full sun	Verges
34	Goodenia varia	Goodenia	0.1m	1m	yellow	Oct - Nov	Sand	full sun / part shade	Verge / shade
37	Grevillea obtusifolia	Gin Gin Gem	0.4m - 0.5m	1-3m	pink/red	May - Nov	Various but well drained	Full sun	Birds, bees, butterflies. Verges
47	Kennedia prostrata	Running Postman	1 - 1.5m	1 - 3m	Red	Apr - Nov	Sand / gravel Sand,loam, sandy loam,	Full sun / part shade	Verges
55	Myoporum parvifolia fine form	Boobiala	0.2 - 0.3m	1 - 3m	White	Sep - Feb	clay loam, saline, poor soil Loamy, Sandy loam, Clay	Full sun / light shade	lawn subsitute for low traffic areas
59	Scaevola Mauve Clusters	Fairy Fan Flower	0.1-0.2m	1m-2m	Mauve	Aug-Dec	loam, Potting mix	Full sun / light shade	Fast growing, attracts bees

CLUMPING / STRAP LEAF

ID	Species	Common Name	Height	Width	Flower Colour	Flowering	Soil	Light	Uses / comments
4	Anigozanthos flavidus (red)	Tall Kangaroo Paw	1 - 3m	1 - 2m	red / yellow	Nov - Feb	sand / clay / gravel	Full sun / light shade	Verges
5	Anigozanthos flavidus (green)	Tall Kangaroo Paw	1 - 3m	1 - 2m	green / yellow	Nov - Feb	sand / clay / gravel	Full sun / light shade	Verges
6	Anigozanthos manglesii	Red Green Kangaroo Paw	0.3 - 1m	0.5 - 1m	Red / Green	Aug - Nov	sand / sandy loam	Full sun / light shade	Verges
13	Brachyscome iberidifolia	Swan river daisy	0.3-0.5m		Purple,pink,white	Aug-Jan	Sandy, Loamy, Sandy Ioam, Potting mix	Full sun	Annual
19	Conostylis candicans	Grey Cottonheads	0.2 - 0.6m	0.2 - 0.8m	Yellow	July - Nov	sand, sandy loam, limestone	Full sun / light shade	Verges
25	Dianella revoluta	Blueberry Flax-Lily	0.3 - 1.5m	0.5 - 1m	Purple / blue	Aug - Dec	Various	Full sun / part shade	Verges
33	Ficinia nodosa	Knotted Club Rush	1m	0.8m	Brown / cream	Jan	sand, sandy clay, granite	Full sun / part shade	Verges
56	Orthrosanthus laxus	Morning Iris	0.5m	0.5m	Blue/Mauve	Jun - Nov	Sand, gravel, sandy loam	Full sun / part shade	Bee attracting. Verges
57	Patersonia occidentalis	Purple flag / Native Iris	0.5 - 1m	0.3 - 0.5m	purple	Aug - Dec	Sand, sandy clay limestone, gravel	Full sun / light shade	Verges

SHRUBS - LOW TO MEDIUM

ID	Species	Common Name	Height	Width	Flower Colour	Flowering	Soil	Light	Uses / comments
1	Acacia extensia	Wiry Wattle	1-2m	0.5-1m	Yellow	Aug - Nov	Sandy, laterite	Full sun / light shade	Bird and bee attracting
2	Adenanthos cuneatus	Coastal Jugflower	0.2 - 2m	1 - 2m	Red / Pink	Jan - Dec	Sandy, loamy, sandy loam	Full sun / light shade	Honeyeater, honey possum and bee attracting, drought tolerant, coastal
3	Alyogyne hakeifolia (seed)	Native Hibiscus / Desert Rose	1 - 3m	1.5 - 2m		Aug - Feb	Sandy, rocky loam, limestone	Full sun / light shade	Bird, bee and butterfly attracting, ornamental, fast growing, drought tolerant
8	Banksia ashbyi 'Dwarf'	Little Carnarvon Candles	1 - 1.5m	1.5m	Orange / Gold	April - Oct	Sandy, sandy loam, clay loam	Full sun	Bird, bee and butterfly attracting, feature ornamental shrub, drought tolerant
14	Calothamnus hirsutus	Hawkeswood	0.3 - 1m	1 - 1.5m	Red	Sep - Feb	Sand , clay, loam, gravel	Full sun / light shade	Bird attracting
16	Callistomon phoeniceus	Lesser Bottlebrush	0.5-3m	2-3m	Red	Jun - Nov	Sand , clay, loam, poor soil	Full sun / light shade	Bird attracting, insect, bee attracting
20	Correa Alba	White Correa	1.1.5m	1.1.5m	White	Apr - Aug	Sand, loam, clay loam	Sunny, light shade, half shade	Nectar eating birds, butterflies, suits containers
21	Correa "Dusky Bells"	Dusky Bells	0.5 - 1m	2 - 4m	Pink	Mar - Nov	Sand, Loam, Potting Mix	Full sun / part shade	Bee, nectar eating birds and insect attracting
22	Correa "Little Cate"	Native Fushia	0.4-0.6m	0.5-1m	Pink	June - Nov	Sand, loam, clay loam	Full sun / part shade	Bee, nectar eating birds and insect attracting
23	Chorizema cordatum	Flame Pea	0.2 - 0.3m	0.5-1m	Pink / orange	Jun - Oct	Sandy, Loamy, Sandy Ioam, Potting mix		Feature plant / border plant

32	Eutaxia myrtifolia	Egg & Bacon Plant	1 - 2m	1m	Yellow / Brown	Jun - Aug	sandy clay loam, gravel, granite, quartzite	Full sun / part shade	Bee attracting
35	Grevillea "Winpara Gem"		1-3m	0.5-2m	red/orange	May - Nov	Various but well drained	Full sun	bird attracting, fast growing, great for screens and borders
36	Grevillea rosmarinifolia	Scarlet Sprite	1 - 2m	0.5-2m	yellow/pink	May - Nov	Various but well drained	Full sun	bird attracting, fast growing, great for hedging
38	Grevillea olivaceae	Red	2-4m	2-4m	red	May - Nov	Various but well drained	Full sun	Birds, butterflies. Screening. Hedges
39	Grevillea olivaceae (Orange glow)	Orange Glow	3m	1-2m	Orange	May - Nov	Various but well drained	Full sun	Birds, butterflies. Screening.
40	Guichenotia macrantha	Yanchep Bells	0.5-1.5m	1.5m	Mauve	May - Nov	Sand, loam, clay loam, saline	Full sun	Bees
42	Hakea orthorrhyncha	Bird beak Hakea	2.5m	1.5m	Red	Apr - Aug	Sandy, loam	Full sun	Bees, birds. Windbreak and screening.
45	Hypocalymma angustifolium	White myrtle	1 - 1.5m	1 - 1.5m	White / Pink	Jun - Oct	Sand, sandy clay, sandstone	Full sun / light shade	Bees, butterflies. Grows well in containers.
46	Jacksonia sericea	Waldjumi	0.6m		Orange	Dec/Jan - Feb	Calcareous & Sandy	Full sun / light shade	Verges
48	Melaleuca lateriata	Robin Red Breast	0.2-2.5m	0.5-2m	Red	Sept-April	Sandy	Full sun / part shade	Bird attracting.
49	Melaleuca pulchella	claw flower / claw honey-myrtle	1m-2m	1m-2m	Pink/purple	Sept-Feb	Sandy	Full sun / part shade	Bee, bird attracting
50	Melaleuca scabra	Rough Honeymyrtle	0.5-1.5m	1m	Pink/purple	Sept-Dec	Sandy, clay	Full sun / part shade	
51	Melaleuca seriata	,	1m	1m	Pink	Aug-Dec	over laterite or clay, clay loam soils	Full sun	Bird and insect attracting
52	Melaleuca systena	Coastal Honeymyrtle	0.5-2m		White	Aug-Dec	Sand, sandy limestone		Bird and insect attracting
53	Melaleuca thymoides	Thyme honey myrtle	0.5 - 2m	1-1.5m	Cream/Yellow	August - Jan	Sandy	·	Bird and insect attracting
54	Melaleuca trichophylla	Rough Honey Mrytle	0.2-1m	1 1.0111	Pink / purple	Aug-Dec	Sandy	Full sun / part shade	
	·	•		1m -	Pink Pulpie			·	
58	Pimelea ferruginea	Pink Rice Flower	0.3 - 1m	1.5m		Sep - Nov	Sand	·	Cottage garden, verge
60 61	Verticordia plumosa Westringa "Wynabbie Gem"	Plumed Feather Flower Wynabbie Gem	1.5m-2m	1m 1.5m	Purple Mauve	Aug - Nov Jun - Feb	loam, sand, clay sandy, clay loam, poor soil		Bees, butterflies. Verges. Easter States cultivar , hedging, coastal
	Try had by			🗸		J 3.1.	,,, poor oon	can made	